
ORDI¡{ANCE No. 
$_ fl$ i} fi l" * 

* Amend contract with Kristin Lensen Consulting in the amount of $20,000 to provide additional 
consulting serices (Ordinance; arnend Contract No. 30000485). 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council f,rnds: 

L 	On May 11, 2009 a contract was entered into with the City of Portland and Kristin Lensen 
Consulting to provide OHR with program consulting services for the launch of the Inter-
Group Dialogues project, including 2 facllitator trainings for at least 20 individuals and2 
Inter-Group Dialogues on Race using newly trained dialogue facilitators. 

2. 	The original agreement amount was $70,000 with an expiration date of May 10, 2010. 

3. Amendment No. 1 extended the expiration date to June 30, 2010 and added compensation 
in the amount of $17,500 for additional consulting services to conduct additional Inter-
Group Dialogues and facilitator trainings. 

4. Additional program consulting services are necessary to formalize the Inter-Group
 
Dialogues Project within the City of Portland. This new programming will allow the
 
Consultant to provide additional assessment for the evaluation process, additional
 
coaching for volunteer facilitators and development of the Inter-Group Dialogue
 
process/content binder with expanded options and resources specific to planning,
 
designing, and co-facilitating Inter-Group Dialogues.
 

5. Funds for this amendment reside in current appropriation for the Office of Human
 
Relations.
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. Commissioner in Charge of the Human Relations Office is hereby authorized to 
execute an amendment with Kristin Lensen Consulting substantially similar to the 
amendment attached hereto as Attachment #1. 

b. The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver wamants 
chargeable to the FY2009-10 and FY2010-11 budgets of the Human Rights 
Comrnission (Office of Human Relations), when demand is presented and approved 
by the proper authorities. 



l8Sfi t0
 
Section 2. The Council declares an emergency exists because delay in the adoption of this 
ordinance would hinder the efforts of the Office of Human Relations in facilitation of the Inter-
Group Dialogue Program as an ongoing and proactive peace building initiative. Therefore, this 
ordinance shall be full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council: JUN I 6 2010	 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
By 

fi 

Commissioner Amand a Fntz Deputy 
Prepared by: Maria Lisa Johnsor/ Thomas Bizeau 
Date Prepared: June 9ú ,2010 



900 
Agenda No. 

oRDTNANGENo. Lgl}3 i0 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Commissioner Amand a F ritz 

Bureau: Office of Human Relations
 
Bureau Head: María Lisa Johnson
 

Prepared by: María Lisa Johnson 
Date Prepared: June 7,2010 

Financial lmpact Statement 
Completed X Amends Budgetf] 
Not Required I 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
In oocilmÊnt.Yesl I No 

CouncilMeetino Date 
June 16, 2010-

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testímony and d¡scuEìãîf 

coNsENr xl 

REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and d¡scuõîf 

CLËRK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

FOUR;FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOT€D 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Y€AS NAYS 

1.FriÞ'	 1. FriÞ 

2. Fish	 ü,.n 
3. SalÞman	 3. SalÞman 

4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


