ATTACHMENT NO. 1

AMENDMENT NO. _ 2
CONTRACT NO. 30000485

FOR
__Inter-Group Dialogue Program Consulting Services__

Pursuant to Ordinance No.

This Contract was made and entered by and between Kristin Lensen Consulting, hereinafter
called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by
and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This contract is hereby extended through June 30, 2011.
2. Additional compensation in the amount of $20,000 for additional program consulting

services are necessary to allow Contractor to provide the following:
a) Guidance and assessment for the evaluation process of the Inter-Group

Dialogues
b) Additional coaching hours for volunteer facilitators.
c) Development of an Inter-Group Dialogue process and content binder with
expanded options, and resources specific to planning, designing, and co-
facilitating Inter-Group Dialogues.
3. The total compensation under this contract shall not exceed $107,500.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

1of3 REV 04/10



ATTACHMENT NO. 1

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract

amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means,
including the use of electronic signatures.

By: __ WridNon \osmosn Date:_June 7, 2010

Name:_Kiristin Lensen

Title:__Owner

Address: Kristin Lensen Consulting, P.O. Box 18217, Portland, OR 97218-0217

Telephone: 503.281.5544

REV 04/10



ATTACHMENT NO. 1

Contract No. 30000485 Amendment/Change Order No. 2

Contract Title: Inter-Group Dialogue Program Consulting Services

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By: : Date:
Elected Official

Approved:

By: Date:
Office of City Auditor

ORM & N
Approved as 1 APPROVED ASTOF

By: £ £ )ﬁ%;/ ‘ Date:
Office of CYY THATHORNEY ~

L /il 201D

REV 04/10





